



264A

| Parts List | | | | | | |
|------------|-------|-----------|--------------------------|-----|----------------------|----------|
| Ref | Class | Part | Description | Qty | Comment | Footnote |
| 1 | 878 | 815013706 | CYLINDER BLOCK | 1 | | 5 |
| 2 | 17 | 16119 | PIN, Dowel | 2 | | 5 |
| 3 | 10 | 855677001 | BOLT | 8 | | 5 |
| 4 | 22 | 822644001 | NIPPLE | 1 | | 5 |
| 5 | | 834953001 | EXHAUST COVER | 1 | | 5 |
| 6 | 27 | 834952001 | GASKET, Exhaust Cover | 1 | | 5,2 |
| 7 | 10 | 825702002 | BOLT | 5 | | |
| 8 | | 855676002 | THERMOSTAT | 1 | | 5 |
| 9 | | 853705 2 | CAP, Thermostat | 1 | | 5 |
| 10 | 27 | 853702005 | GASKET, Thermostat Cap | 1 | | 5,2 |
| 11 | 10 | 823042 22 | BOLT | 2 | | 5 |
| 12 | | 823912 | ANODE | 1 | | 5 |
| 13 | | 895151 | ANODE PLUG | 1 | | 5 |
| 14 | 27 | 895150 | GASKET | 1 | | 5,2 |
| 15 | 10 | 823042037 | BOLT | 1 | SN# 0R054294 & Below | 5 |
| 15 | 10 | 823042037 | BOLT | 1 | SN# 0P400999 & Below | 5 |
| 15 | 10 | 16832 | BOLT, (M6 x 16) | 1 | SN# 0R054295 & Up | 5 |
| 15 | 10 | 16832 | BOLT, (M6 x 16) | 1 | SN# 0P401000 & Up | 5 |
| 16 | 10 | 823042 33 | BOLT | 2 | SN# 0R068397 & Below | 5 |
| 16 | 10 | 823042 33 | BOLT | 2 | SN# 0P400999 & Below | 5 |
| 16 | 10 | 16705 1 | BOLT, (M6 x 20) | 2 | SN# 0R068398 & Up | 5 |
| 16 | 10 | 16705 1 | BOLT, (M6 x 20) | 2 | SN# 0P401000 & Up | 5 |
| 17 | | 803535002 | PLUNGER | 1 | SN# 0R068397 & Below | 5 |
| 17 | | 803535002 | PLUNGER | 1 | SN# 0P400999 & Below | 5 |
| 17 | | 803535003 | PLUNGER | 1 | SN# 0R068398 & Up | 5 |
| 17 | | 803535003 | PLUNGER | 1 | SN# 0P401000 & Up | 5 |
| 18 | 32 | 851848003 | HOSE | 1 | | |
| 19 | 35 | 895152 | OIL STRAINER | 1 | SN# 0R060615 & Below | |
| 19 | 35 | 895152 | OIL STRAINER | 1 | SN# 0P400999 & Below | |
| 19 | 35 | 895152002 | OIL STRAINER ASSEMBLY | 1 | SN# 0R060616 & Up | |
| 19 | 35 | 895152002 | OIL STRAINER ASSEMBLY | 1 | SN# 0P401000 & Up | |
| 20 | 32 | 895153 | HOSE | 1 | | |
| 21 | 54 | 816311T | CABLE TIE, (8.00 Inches) | 2 | | |
| 22 | 27 | 835427003 | GASKET, Base | 1 | | 5,2 |
| 23 | 10 | 895140001 | BOLT | 6 | | |
| 24 | 12 | 895106001 | WASHER | 6 | | |
| 25 | | 803512001 | DIPSTICK | 1 | | |
| - | 27 | 835427A04 | POWERHEAD GASKET SET | 1 | | |
| - | | 895188T04 | POWERHEAD | 1 | | |